LNSYP31524-257275547 | 17.09.2025 & Amount of INR. 32,26,822.64/- | & Type of Passession [Pursuant to Rule 4 of the Companies 1. Jhansi Kiranam and General Marchanl {Rupees Thirly-Two Lakhs Twenly-Six 16.12.2025 Borrower Mrs. Janaki Chitturi Co-Borrower Mr. Naga Sal Ram Tagoregupta Chitturl Rs. 41,06,074.03/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Six Thousand Seventy Four and Paise Three Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014 
As Borrower 2. Nemmadi Jhansi Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty-Two and & Symbolic DENAP_IB NOTICE Date and Amounl : Date: 19.08.2024 Only) as on 12 September, 2025. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

[...]

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice 
dated 18-09-2025 calling upon the borrower(s) 1.BLUE SKY RESTAURANT 2. DEVULAPALLY 

LATHA3.DEVULAPALLY ANAND under loan account number 173320910618672 to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.37,98,725.16/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Ninety 
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Sixteen Only) as on 12 September, 
2025. within 60 days fromthe date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and 
the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein

[...]

with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 18TH day of December in 

the year 2025. 

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of SMFG India Credit 
Company Limited for an amount Rs.37,98,725.16/-(Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Ninety Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Sixteen Only) as on 12 September, 2025 
and interestthereon. 

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[...]

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice 
dated 18-09-2025 calling upon the borrower(s) 1.SANGEETHADAIRY PRODUCTS 2.GORRE 
SANGEETHA 3.GORRE CHIRANJEEVI under loan account number 217420911147525 to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.31,79,171/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs 
Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 12th September, 2025. 
within 60 days from the date of receipt ofthe said notice. 

The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and 
the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein

[...]

with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 onthis 18th day of Decemberin 
the year 2025. 

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of SMFG India Credit 
Company Limited for an amount Rs.31,79,171/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Seventy Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 12th September, 2025 and interest 
thereon. 

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[...]

InterestAct, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 
3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 

05,04.2025 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1, MN 
SANTOSHCHARY, 2. MALLAPURAM SRAVYA, to repay the amount menfionad in the 

notice being Rs. 38,62,396.65/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lac Sixty Two Thousand Three 

Hundred Ninety Six And Sixty Five Paise Only) a5 on 09.04.2025 within 60 days from 
the: date of recalpt of the sasd Darmand nolice, 

The bormowers having faled to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower 

and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property